ABSOLUTE PROCESS CONTROL
     KNOW WHERE YOU ARE... REGARDLESS
953N ReadyLink™ Network LDT
with RapidRecall™
Mechanical Installation & Wiring Manual
2
FACTORY AUTOMATION
®

®
Phone: 248-435-0700  Toll Free: 800-635-0289  Fax: 248-435-8120  www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Appendix B: Part Numbering System
The Ethernet/IP™ LDT is available in either our 953 Rod Style Package or the 957 Profile package.  The numbering
scheme listed below will break down the numbering system for our 953 Rod Style products.  The Rod Style LDTs are
available with strokes from 1" to 300" in .1" increments.  The “Unit of Measure” field will allow you to select either inches
or millimeters (Note: This is only for the active stroke length of the sensor.  The resolution, direction & counting format
are all user defined during the Network set-up process).  Since the Rod Style products are typically installed in hydraulic
cylinders the “Mounting Threads Options” field will allow you to match the requested thread to that of the Cylinder.
The “Seal Option” has two choices – X = Standard Buna N or V = Fluoroelastomer.  Depending on where these units will
be mounted and what chemicals they may be exposed to, will help determine which option is best for your application.
Magnet Assemblies
66 1080 N. Crooks Road  •  Clawson, MI  48017  •  800.635.0289  •  248.435.0700  •  Fax 248.435.8120  •  www.ametekapt.com
M
is
c.
Rod Magnets
45
.19 THRU
BOLT CIRCLE.
(4) PLACES AS SHOWN
EQ SPACED ON A .937
MATERIAL: ALUMINUM
.530
1.290
.250
P/N: M0822400
Non-Ferrous Spacer for 4 Hole Magnet
S
N
N
N
N
S
S
S
S
1.29 .31
.53
.331 TYP.
.662 TYP.
.187
4 PLACES
Standard P/N: SD0400800
Stainless Steel P/N: SD0480900
Standard 4 Hole Magnet
S
N
N
N
S
S
S
(2) PLACES
.234
.812
.187
.53
.31
MAT’L.: ALUMINUM
P/N: SD0403900
Aluminum Split Magnet
P/N: M0750500
Non-Ferrous Spacer for Split Magnet
.234
.406
.812
.19 DIA. THRU
(2) PLACES
.56